
Office of Chaplaincy Programs - Hospitals

Hospital Chaplain Email Address Work Phone #

Beth Israel Deaconess, 

Boston Fr Henry Ogbuji Ogbujih2003@gmail.com 617-377-0520

BID Milton Maria Benoit

maria_benoit@bidmilton.org

maria_benoit@rcab.org 617-313-1755

BID Plymouth Bob Lyons rolyons@bidplymouth.org 508-830-2626

Beverly

No Assigned Roman 

Catholic Chaplain

Boston Medical Center Fr Ignatius Nze Ignatius.nze@bmc.org 617-638-6851

Boston Medical Center Fr Anthony Nweke, Cssp Fr_Anthony_Nweke@rcab.org 617-414-7560

Brigham & Women's Fr Emmanuel Idoko omaidoko@gmail.com 617-734-0444

Brigham & Women's Fr James Ojo ojofrjam@yahoo.com 617-734-0444
Cambridge Health Alliance

Whidden Memorial Hospital Fr Alexander Okere ugonna1972@gmail.com 617-381-7202

Emerson Hospital

No Assigned Roman 

Catholic Chaplain

Faulkner, Jamaica Plain Msgr Felix Ojimba Msgr_Felix_Ojimba@rcab.org 617-992-5992

Holy Family Methuen

No Assigned Roman 

Catholic Chaplain 978-687-0151

Lahey/Framingham Fr Arthur MacKay

am4489@rcab.org

amackay08@bostonclergy.org 781-744-8800

Lawrence General Laura Zappala lzappala13@gmail.com 978-683-4000

Mass General Hospital Fr Elias Ojomah ojomahelias@yahoo.com 617-860-7069

Melrose/Wakefield,

Lawrence Memorial Fr Charles Hughes

chughes74@bostonclergy.org

chughes@melrosewakefield.org 

781-979-3011

781-306-6665

Mt Auburn Mary Harrison msharris@mah.harvard.edu 617-499-5206

Newton/Wellesley Marlene DeLeon mjdeleon@partners.org

617-243-5990 

617-243-6634

North Shore Medical Center, 

Salem Fr Benjamin Madu frbenjamin_madu@rcab.org 978-741-1215, x7698

St Elizabeth’s Fr Jean Okey Ike frokeyike@gmail.com 617-789-2093

St Elizabeth's/Longwood Fr Angelo Nisengwe anisangelo@rcab.org 617-888-3385

South Shore Hospital Fr Paschal Opara obipas@gmail.com 781-624-8692

Good Samaritan Medical 

Center, Brockton Fr Richard Visbisky Richard.Visbisky@steward.org

508-941-7798 (Pastoral 

Care Dept direct line)

Tewksbury Fr. Emmanuel Unachukwu emmanuelunachukwu367@gmail.com 267-384-3932

Tufts N.E. Medical Center Fr Janusz Chmielecki, OFMjanuszchmieleckiofmconv@yahoo.com 617-636-9172

Winchester Lahey Dr. MaryBeth Moran

marybeth.moran@lahey.org

mmoran@rcab.org 781-756-2295

Faith Community Nurse 

Educator Karen Wenger Karen_Wenger@rcab.org 617-746-5841
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